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Central 4slistaat fef Ana Memorial Caacer Itesearch IBstiiute at

KallcheeJuram

:3429. SHRI ERA ANBARASU:
Will the Minister of HEALTlI AND FAMILY 'WELF ARE be pleased to
~tate:

(a) whether Gov~rnment of Tamil Nadu have sought ~ny financial as ...
sistan'ce from the Centre to develop the Anna Memorial Cancer .ftesearch Institute at Kancheepuram i.o Ching ..
]eput District of Tamil Nadu;

(b) whe·thcr Government have included the Anna Memorial Cancer.
Research Institute in the p--roposa.1 to develop it as a RegioRal Cancer Centre; and

(C) if not, Whether the Central Government propose to include the

. same in the list of institutions for which Central assistance is to be sanctioned?

TfIE· MINISTER OF' STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF lIEALTH ASD
F AMIL.Y WEL,FAR,E (SHRI NIHAR
RANJAN LASKAlt):· (a) and (b').
No.

"

(c) Nine institutions in the country ha"e lllready been' listed for beine developed as Regional Centres for Cancer Research and Treatment.
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Extension of Bus Route No. 50 aad
89 upto Nauroji Nagar

3431. SHRI MANOHAR LAL SAI-
NI: Will the Minister ot SlIIPPNG AND TRAl'lSPORT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Undtarred Question No. 1469 on 27th November J 1980 regarding, bus service between NlUl'Oji Nagar and Central SecrEtariat and state:

(a) when the surv~y was 111ade in which DTC authorities were satisfied vlith the pre~ent bus service;

(b) whether DTC authorities received proposa;s to extend the present route Nos. 50 and 89 to Nauroji Nagar ot' to start other routes so as to" connect Nauroji Nalgar in bctw·een;

(e) whethe'l' it is a also a fact that th~re is heavy rush on route No. (nO and geJleraJ1y these' buses do not stl.)p flt ~M' Avenue which is stated to be alternative bus stop for Nauroji Nagar commuters; and

(d) if SO, Vi hat action has been taken in this regard?

TIlE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OIl' SHIPPING
AND, TRANSPORT (SHRI BUT A
SINGH) · (a) DTC has intimated that it is ,a regular practice with it to carry out surveys wherever felt necessary or On receipt of complaint Qr .on public demand for additional 'Services on a specific route Or seg ..
rnen,t 'of the, route. As a result, if· the '
~e.:m1lnd ~s' justift;lble ~ependit;g q.p~n availabUity Of additional buses, . the I$th-vices: " are' hlcr~ased. . This is a conti'~uoS prPae~s.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Although7 the ex(sting level 'of services on rou:te No. 610 ar"" a.dequate, yet lor the ~on-;.·enience of office goers, a number 01 spc-cial trips on route No. 610 have been provided from Nauroji Nagar main stand for Central Sflcretariat during the morning peak hours. It is not a fact tha t buses on route No. 610 rIo not Sior) at '!VI' Evenue stop_

(d) Does not arise.

Road Accidents

3432. SHRI B. V. DESAI: Will the Minister of SHIPPING l\.ND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether :' it has been studied that Road accidents rate is highest in India in comparison to other cQun-
tries; ,,'

(b) if so, the main reasons for t~ie sazne;

(c) whether the average fatality rate per 10,000 Inotor vehicles In our country w3s a bout 60 per cent as against 5 to 15 per ceut in mO$t <Ie-
veloped countries;

(d) 'wh.ether it is a fact that road accidents in India claim. nearly
14.000 lives' every year;

(e) if so, the st~ps being taken to reduc'e the number of road accidents;
and

(I) the extent to which the position bas improved?

